IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

W/S Denberg Road, 350’ N
centerline of Pheasant Cross Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7206 Denberg Road)
* CASE NO. 00-498-A

Isaak Binder
Petitioner

*
* ok & o ok & ok ok ok %k o ok ok ¥k

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The Petitioner herein filed a Petition for Administrative Variance for the property
located at 7206 Denberg Road in the Pikesville area of Baltimore County. An administrative
variance was requested from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baitimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR), to permit a dwelling with addition (garage) to have a side yard setback

of 0.5 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft.;
WHEREAS, a letter was received from the Petitioner, Mr. Isaak Binder, in the Office
of Permits and Development Management on August 31, 2000 requesting a withdrawal of his

petition.
IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this 9# day of September, 2000, that the hereinabove Petition for Administrative
Variance be and is hereby WITHDRAWN and DISMISSED, without prejudice.

! ~
Nsite, s co
TIMOTHY M/KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj

VED FOR FILING

ORDER RecE
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3463

September 6, 2000 . oy

Mr. Isaak Binder
7206 Denberg Road .
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-498-A
Property: 7206 Denberg Road
Dear Mr. Binder:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of an Order of Dismissal regarding the above
captioned case. The matter has been dismissed, without prejudice.

Very tguly yours

Modeo co

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Encl.
i c: Tiffany Builders : Armold G. Foreman, Esquire
393 Edgewater Road 600 Washington Avenue, Ste. 310
Pasadena, Maryland 21122 Towson, MD 21204

A

For You, For Baitimore County Census 2000

@ Prioted with Saybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 73 O@ ow NG 0D
which is presently zoned DT -2
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ; <. = . 3B.C./ (Becz /z)

T PEMRmAr7T 4 DwsELCird g et TH ADG 70 CG;A,’&AG!F)
TO HAVE A S/DEYAAD SETHBACYW oF O.5 7,4/ (160 oF TS
rReEQuUirer ;5 7

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning-law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legat owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Conftract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
JEAde [l
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
ZIAste [rte <o =
Signature Signature
Address Telephene No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Cede Signature . o
Attorney For Petitioner: Z2x€ pettbar Fef Sro 657 FFE
Address Telephone No.
LA/ 72 carpe ALY Erz &
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Re resentative to be Contacted:

77, f@? Bredlg ers

5
%ignatilre

Namé PTG~
Ky 3
TFelephone No. Address elephone No.
: MDD

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

dearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day of R that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised. as required by the zoning
ofis Y 'aTtimore County and that the property be reposted.

o ’ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

g‘ﬁ — p—

@A%Ego OO = % A Reviewed By (T -+7 Date gh/ 28 /00
4 - /.

22y 9i15/98 Estimated Posting Date (o / < / 21 ED)
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- Afﬁd&Vﬁms@peﬁ of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 72086 / W

Address . L
LRe77teeont VA CrEo?
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): f

L tomie o proldd a Grrepe XS g gece Ry,
€2 ey femee . So T pov, rececy

7Zc / R FPre,

Clriezmce pte s S,

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

%ﬁﬂt Lol sy~
nature Signature

Alllr”

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /{0 day of /77«,1 200 , hefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persopélly appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Netarial Seal % OZ
b 20 7

Date 7 “ﬂota%ﬁa‘h’c 7

My Commission Expires / /éy/azb‘l

B2y 09115198
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Afﬁd aVIt i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 7206 jf/l’ é&cﬁ Lef

Address .
LBAerttecart Aty Zr/zop
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): )

I et €@ paler & Caraze  ws a sece AANE oz

zo iy feowce | Sy L Clee prerece Feg Car  frwie

ERGLE  eeert  Froee Cletrivicee ittt Aeore,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

o — i ———— — ———— R . e e e e b . e B e . S —— — — —T—T— e e e g, o e e e e . e ek e e AL MR T . . . e . e e e e . e e el . . e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of % X255 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persqfially appeared

J_}qu ?MO@

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

A\ ” _

Date

REY 09[t5[95



to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locateﬂ at 79* O(? D(’,l/l 6 E/lg/ (< O
: which is presently zoned DQ ,:)_.
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) s 2 2 = G’S’C z 2 )

Te PERAIT A DPwELCiN g woiTH ADD (Tron (Gacace)
To HAVE 4 SIDEYARD SETEBASKY of .5 " a0/ CI1EC
OF THE REPuIREs ;5 '

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore Céunty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
petjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
IE54hte L 2eler
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Z5eHte L. et
Signature Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print : - - T
City State Zip Code Signature N B R
Attorney For Petitioner; 7226 Llen A ef | e sSTIZST
Address Telephone No.
) BACFi7Cclnt L7 2/ 2w P
Name - Type or Print City ’ State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacled:

| Tldtoiy Beeddere
Company amg’ / & .-

B o-439-5239
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

hoadeva. MDD 2))99-

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Signature

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ) i . o

. Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co'unty

CASENO. 0 O- PQ 8 A Reviewed By (T V1 Date 6-/ z 57/0 o
BEY 915198 Estimated Posting Date (e / &t / o0




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR_ 720 Denlbesg RA

{address)

Beginning at a pointonthe __ () E’/Q‘é side of
' {north, south, east or west)

Nenkeig  RL whichis. 50 °

name of street &h which property fronts) {number of feet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of __ 35 O MNocth of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street f%&wcwvé C)mSS
{name of street)

/
which is 50 wide. "Being Lot# /&
(number of feet of nght-of-way width)

Biock D Section # S in the subdivision of éreﬁmjdﬂé&)

(name of subdivision)
as recorded in Baitimore County Plat Book # Z g  Folio # // é /e |

containing S I sauane feet . Also known as 22z | o/

(sguare feet or acres) {property addres )

and located in the 3erElection District, Councitmanic District.
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FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING
CASE NUMBER: &7 -4F&4
Address: _ 7206  Ledpees ).
Petitioner(s): _Z $An< Lonez.
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
We___Prwoews G Foeerion/

Name - Type or Print

{ ) Legal Owner OR () Resident of

J20 2 DEnpeiss Leap
Address
jﬁéfﬁ’% /2. 2/ 209
City ‘ State Zip Code

G ~ St op=
Telephone Number

which is located approximately 77, feet from the

property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter.
ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS

DEMAND.
R

Signature / 7 " Date

Signature Date

Revised 9/18/98 - wer/sgj
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Posted at 7206 Denberg Road




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE #00-498-A
PETITIONER/ DEVELOPER
{1saak Binder)
DATE OF Closing
( 6-26-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS{S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

7206 Denberg Road Baltimore, Maryiand 21209__

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 6-9-00

{monTH, DAY, YEAR)

SINCERELY,

A i et

(S!GNATURE OF s16X POSTER & DATE)

THOMAS P. OGLE SR.
325 NICHOLSON ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

00-498-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE #00-498-A
PETTTIONER/DEVELOPER
{Isaak Binder)
DATE OF Hearing
{ 7-28-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATIENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

7206 Denberg Road Baltimore , Maryland 21209

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 7-13-00

(mMoNTH, DAY,YEAR)

SINCERELY,

(SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER & DATE)
THOMASP.OGLE SR.________

—_325NICHOLSON ROAD

_. BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

D0-49%- A




Baltimore County ) 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

Director's Office
County Office Building

&S

July 5, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-498-A

7206 Denberg Road

3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: isaac Boheler

Administrative Variance to permit a dwelling with addition (garage) to have a side yard
setback of .5 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet.

HEARING: Friday, July 28, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

(sl o
dﬂk{ 54

Arnoid Jablon~

Director

C: Isaac Boheler, 7208 Denberg Road, Baltimore 21209
Amold Foreman, 7202 Denberg Road, Baltimore 21209
Tiffany Builders, 393 Edgewater Road, Pasadena 21122

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY JULY 13, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, July 13, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Isaac Binder 410-653-1243
7206 Denberg Road
Baltimore, MD 21209

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Bailtimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-498-A

7206 Denberg Road

3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Isaac Boheler

Administrative Variance to permit a dwelling with addition (garage) to have a side yard
setback of .5 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet.

HEARING: Friday, July 28, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 00-| 4 7§ -A Address /206 Den bcr\c)r Coul
Contact Person: Lo VL T- Wgaxley Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name C ecise. £ 7 é? s

Filing

Date: ;/2{/”7'" Posting Date: < // //M’ Closing Date: M

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ail printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste]gﬁ, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-| 7% | -A Address _ 72 06 [ Decs éc:i LA
Petitioner's Name - S & ak  [Biader Telephone _Y/0- €53 ~/293

Posting Date: £/ S (;" vk ) Closing Date: _& /R</rr— (’“""?/
Wording for Sign: __To Permit A, Ao torg its ke allefren \_/jfam;,e/)

ad

hdb(, a_ svaéttdwy( -5"0'7[2’&,0( 6“4 @cs-’//n Jrec.

s+

/S” 7

WCR - Revised 7/28/99



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELGPMENT MANAGEMENT

. ZONING REVIEW
APPROVED SIGN POSTERS
Stacy Gardner - - Telephone: ~ 470-781-4000
Sharnon-Baum Signs, Inc. . Tolt Free: 800-368-2295
105 Competitive Goals Drive Fax: 410-781-4673
Eldersburg, MD 21784 ’
Richard Hoffman Telephone: 410-879-3122
804 Dellwood Drive :
Fallston, MD 21047
Garland E. Moore Telephone: 410-242-4263
3225 Ryerson Circle Mobile: 410-382-4470
Baltimore, MD 21227
Tom Ogile Telephone: 410-687-8405
325 Nicholson Road Mobile: 410-262-8163
Baltimore, MD 21221 Fax: 410-687-4381
Patrick M. O'Keefe, Sr. Telephone: 410-666-5366
523 Penny Lane Cell: 410-905-8571
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 Fax: 410-628-2574
410-882-2469

Linda M. Jones Telephone: 410-296-3333
Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. Fax: 410-296-4705
200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21286
Staff Sergeant Robert A. Black Telephone: 410-282-7940
1508 Leslie Road . Celi: 410-499-7940
Dundalk, MD 21222 Pager: 410-373-9662

Work: 410-238-3284

THE PETITIONER MUST USE ONE OF THE SIGN POSTERS ON THIS APPROVAL LIST. ANY REPOSTING MUST ALSO BE
DONE BY ONE OF THESE APPROVED POSTERS. IF YOU WISH TO SELECT A POSTER NOT SHOWN ON THE LIST ABOVE,
PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT/ZONING REVIEW IS REQUIRED.

THIS DEPARTMENT IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE POSTERS, NOR DO WE RECOMMEND ANY SPECIFIC
ONE. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A NUMBER OF THEM TO COMPARE PRICES SINCE THEIR CHARGES MAY
VARY.

WCR — Revised 11/17/98




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zening Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ftem Number or Case Number: OO, ~ 4@ 8 - A

Petitioner: L= @L‘V}&ﬁ)‘
Address or Location: /202 D@M‘éé/? (ﬁ

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _ L<aac @zﬁégé/_{

Address: _ /200 bWéMC /@Q
Radtimeae . AD 2/809

7

Teiephone Number: _ 270 — (25X - /A4S

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 27, 2000

Mr. Isaak Binder
7206 Denberg Road
Baltimore MD 21209

Dear Mr. Binder:
RE: Case Number 00-498-A , 7206 Denberg Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the -Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
6/4/00.

The Zoning Advisory Commiitee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are aftached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact the commenting agency.
Sincerely,
W. Carl Richards, Jr. é f %

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCRrsj

Enclosure

c: Tiftany Buiders O 0-4 9 g,ﬁ

@% Census 2000 % For You, For Baltimore County ‘%@ Census 2000

{Ay ..
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

#

TO: Arnoid Jablon, Director DATE:; July 14, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 12, 2000

Item Nos. 489, 490, 491, 492, 493, 494,
495, 497, 498,499, 500, and 502

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-6-12-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc

00-49%8-A



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley }Wh}

DATE: Fuly 17, 2000

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 5, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
489 1100 Sparks Road
491 3510 Loganview Drive
492 17441 Troyer Road
493 10 Marks Manor Court
494 1424 Armacost Road
495 1306 Old Eastern Avenue
496 610 Old North Point Boulevard
497 7373 Edsworth Road
498 7206 Denberg Road
499 230 Pidco Road
500 1009 Malvern Avenue
501 2205-2207 Frederick Road

00-498-A




® o 4\9@%
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: June 14, 2060
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, HI
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: 7206 Denberg Road
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 498
Petitioner: Isaac Binder
Zoning: DR.2
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not support the variance to permit a dwelling with an addition
(garage) to have a side yard set back of .5 feet in licu of the required 15 feet. This office has determined

that granting a variance of this magnitude will interfere with the development pattern of the
neighborhood.

Prepared by:

Section Chief: W >

AFK:MAC:

po-4958-A

MADEVREVWZAC\498 doc



Parris N. Giendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration 40 . Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Adminustrator

Date: g - #- 00

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  RBaltimore County

Baltimore County Office of lemNo. 4 92 LT M
Permits and Development Manageiment :

County Office Building, Room 139

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item apd we have no objection o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please sontact Lurry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mai! at (Igredlein(@sha.stare.ind ss}.

Very tnily yours,

oL ) b

//v Kenneth A. McDBonald Jr., Chiet
Enginsering Access Permits Division

00-498-A

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



To Whom it may concern,

We, S. HREISOA  located at 7;&? /fﬂg% L.
give Mr. and Mrs. Binder, locatedat 7206 Demberg Rd., Permission to

construct a one car garage within one foot of the left side property line
on the current driveway side of the house.

Signed: Date:

é%\ M;tﬂc?p)za’d




- To Whom it may concern, 5‘?"&‘ SF/L
ed fou )

We, located at 1o Y Debe f4 ﬁ
give Mr. and Mrs. Binder, locatedat 7206 Demberg Rd.,

construct a one car garage within one foot of the left side property line
on the current driveway side of the house.

Signed: Date:

W‘g ﬂ&/ 0

i
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ST . Development Processing
a7 *% Baltimore County - County Office Building
* x> ey | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ligye®
July 5, 2000

Mr. Isaac Boheler
7208 Denberg Road
Baltimore, MD 21209

Dear Mr. Boheler:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Adminisirative Variance, Case Number 00-498-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on June 26, 2000 for a public hearing
conceming the above proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,
time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Yind Poans/

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

M-

WCR:

C: Amold G. Foreman, 7202 Denberg Road, Baltimore 21209
Tiffany Builders, 393 Edgewater Road, Pasadena 21122

CI;3Pr'ecl1m|'|tl'| bean ink 1Cq ' o At
LS Ton reeyeioa paper Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



I ‘ Director's Office

County Office Building

I\ oun
ga imore f : ;Y - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
gpartment of rermits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

September 1, 2000

isaac Boheler
7208 Denberg Road
Baltimore, MD 21209
Dear Mr. Boheler:
RE: Zoning Case Number 00-498-A, 7206 Denberg Road
_The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the demand for a public
hearing has been withdrawn. As a result, your hearing scheduled for September 6,
2000 has been cancefled. 7~ o

You may contact the sign poster to remove the sign from your property.

The zoning file will be forwarded to the Zoning Commissioner and he will rﬁake a
final determination in the case. You will be notified in writing by his office once the
decision has been made.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

V. Coal, Ruchands, Ya.,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. CGYZ
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

r el -
C: Tiffany Builders, 393 Edgewater Road, Pasadena 21133 QC%/ MJ‘“
mo : (i n

G-1-v0

- 1"}%,
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Development Procegjk)l “?W .

f\\‘P‘OQE o
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Baltimore County County Office Building 35% '
x xx & n | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ,\7
% Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
TS
August 4, 2000
Al -~ &

Amold G. Foreman, Esquire

600 Washington Avenue

Suite 310

Towson, MD 21204
Dear Mr. Foreman:
RE: Case Number 00-498-A, 7206 Denberg Road

The above matter, previously assigned to be heard on July 28, 2000 has been
rescheduied for Wednesday, September 6, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407,
County Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue,

As the person requesting the postponement, you are now responsible for affixing
the new hearing date and time to the hearing notice sign posted on the property as
soon as possible. The petitioner or hisfher agent may not personally post or change
g zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters must be contacted to

0 SO.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact George Zahner at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Director
AJ:scj

C: isaac Boheler, 7208 Denberg Road, Baltimore 21209
Tiffany Builders, 393 Edgewater Road, Pasadena 21122

N

Printed with Soybean Ink 1git t ¢ Tolyes
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{
ArRNoOLD G. FOREMAN, ea. 10 _
ATTORNEY AT LAW 8 ﬂ
SO0 WASHINGTON AVENUE. SUITE 310 M
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(410) 337-8600 3{*
FAX #(410) 337-0975 & W

July 17, 2000

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Director’s Office

Baltimore County Department of
Permits & Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204 TRy
RE: Case No.: 00-498A oo 20;e
7206 Denberg Road ; L

R S

Dear Mr. Jablon: . L i

Please be advised that | am a protestant in the above-captioned matter. This matter has
been scheduled for a hearing on Friday, July 28, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in room 407 of the County
Courts Building. I am respectfully requesting a postponement of this matter as I have a
previously scheduled matter in the District Court of Maryland for Baltimore County, Essex, that
being the matter of Butler vs. Paulino scheduled a 9:00 a.m. on that date. This matter has
previously been postponed and has been scheduled prior to the scheduling of this matter. A copy
of that trial notice is enclosed.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

AGF:sgl
Enclosure

cc: Isaac Boheler
Tiffany Builders




DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 0804

MR

BALTIMORE, MD 21221-3135
CIViL CASE NO.: G804 - 0007338 - 2000
COMPLAINT NO.: 001

TO: FOREMAN, ARNOLD G 000483
600 WASHINGTON AVE #310
TOWSON, MD 21204

BUTLER, MARGARET
VS. :
PAULINO, NICHOLAS JO

DATE: 05/08/2000

COURT DOCKET UPDATE

THE COURT PROCEEDING IN THE ABOVE CASE,

I.E. MERIT TRIAL .
ORIGINALLY SCHEDULED FOR JULY 07, 2000 HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED.
THE NEW DATE IS JULY 28, 2000, AT 09:00 AM IN ROOM 02 AT

8914 KELSO DRIVE , BALTIMORE . MD 21221-3135

THE COURT HAS REQUESTED THE POSTPONEMENT. PARTIES.

o

ANY REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
SHOULD BE REQUESTED BY CONTACTING THE COURT IMMEDIATELY.

FOR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS DOCUMENT TELEPHONE (410) 780-4869.

HEARING/SPEECH IMPAIRED CALLERS ONLY, TELEPHONE TTY/TT 1-800-925-9680
OR THROUGH MARYLAND RELAY SERVICE AT 1-800-735-2258 OR 711.

C1
003473A
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